State of Georgia Contract #017-42-1
County of Hall

Supplement Agreement #1

Plumbing Repair Services Annual Contract March 8, 2022

Whereas, the County desires to extend the contract period for a one year period through June 30,
2023, in accordance with the terms and conditions of Bid #017-42, Plumbing Services Annual Contract,
dated July 1, 2021 and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this extension and agrees to provide services and/or materials
previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the extension as stated and therefore, the above numbered
contract is hereby changed as follows:

1. By extending the contract coverage for a one year period through June 30, 2023,
2. Allow for price adjustments as agreed to and recorded in Attachment A,

3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders requested by the successful bidder on this project must
be approved per the County's Purchasing Policies through the Contract Administrator prior to any work

being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and
above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval
of a Change Order, the subsequent Change Order will be rejected.

With the above change to the original contract set forth herein, the parties hereto agree that all terms
and conditions of the original agreement will remain in full force and effect and legally binding on both
parties.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals the day and year
first above written.

Subscribed and sworn to in our Hall County, Georgia
presence this day of
, 2022
By:
Notary Public Richard Higgins, Chairman
Commission expires: Board of Commissioners
Subscribed and sworn to in our Bill Worley Plumbing, Inc.
presence this 13tTh  day of
Jduné, , 2022
Veynstno : .
Notary Public David Medders
Commission expires: T D,202(p Vice President
STEPHANIE ATALIE BRISENO
NOTARY PUBLIC
Hall County
State of Georgia

My Comm. Expires Feb. 3, 2026




State of Georgia Contract #017-42-1
County of Hall

Attachment A

Plumbing Repair Services Annual Contract March 8, 2022

Whereas, the Contractor and the County have agreed to a change in the contract prices and have
recorded them helow, and have both agreed fo their rates, the prices associated with this contract are hereby
changed upon approval of the County:




